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THIS FILE IS CLOSED
Documents  received  after  April 1999 have  been

scanned

Scanned  images  are  available  by searching  Ausinfo
Documents  in Objective

Do  not  place  documents  on  this file

Misuse  of Council Information
You  are  provided  with access  to  an  array  of  information  to  fulfill your  day  to  day  
duties  as  an  Officer  of  the Shire. But you  are  only  entitled  to  that information  within 
your  professional  responsibilities.

You must not access  any  Council information  for personal  reasons  - even  if the 
information  would  be  considered  appropriate  to  release  under  a  Freedom  of  
Information  application  - in these  instances,  you  are  required  to  access  Shire 
information  the same  as  any  member  of  the public.

Sneaking  a  glance  at  your  neighbour's  property  information,  looking  up a  planning  
application,  a  valuation  of  a  property  etc  - if not  part  of  your  professional  role  - is a  
misuse  of  Council's  information  and  subject  to  penalties!

Information  Privacy
Officers  are  bound  to  the Shire's Information  Privacy  Policy  and  the Information  
Privacy  Act for  the management  of  the personal  and  health information  the Shire 
collects,  holds,  uses  and  discloses.

You must be  aware  of this policy  and  the
possible  implications  to your  role.
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PENINSULA-5150^MORNINGTON Shire Council

ALLOCATION OF PAYMENTS
Unless  otherwise  specified,  all  payments  will be  allocated  as  
follows:  legal  costs  owing  if any,  then interest  owing  if any,  
then arrears  owing  if any,  then current  rates  and  charges.

PENALTIES FOR FAILING TO PAY INTEREST
Where  rates  are  being  paid  by instalments,  interest  will be  
charged  on  any  instalment  amount  received  after  the relevant  
instalment  due  date.  In all  cases,  interest  will be  calculated  at  
12%  per  annum  from  the date  rates  became  due  and  payable  
to  the date  of  receipt  of  payment.
Interest  will continue  to  accrue  on  any  arrears  outstanding  
from  previous  year(s).  Unless  arrears  and  interest  are  paid  
immediately,  the amount  shown as  Total  Due ’ on  the front  
of  this notice  will no  longer  apply.

LEGAL PROCEEDINGS
Legal  proceedings  may  be  issued  against  you  to  recover  rates,  
charges  and  interest  thereon  and  legal  costs.

SALE OF LAND
If rates  and  charges  are  owing  for  at  least  three  years  and  have  
not  been  deferred,  the Council  may,  subject  to  the Local  
Government  Act 1989,  sell  the land  to  recover  money  owing  on  it.
APPEAL TO THE COUNTY COURT
If you  consider  that the land  described  in this notice  is not  
rateable  land  or  that the rate  or  charge  assessment  has been  
calculated  incorrectly  or  that you  are  not  liable  to  be  rated,  
then you  may  appeal  to  the County  Court  by giving  a  notice  
to  Council  in the prescribed  form  of  your  intention  to  appeal.  
Your  appeal  must be  lodged  in February  or  March after  receiving  
this notice  or  within two  months of  receiving  this notice  if it is 
received  between  1st February  and  30th June.
Refer  to  section  184  of  the Local  Government  Act 1989  
for  details  as  to  how any  appeal  will proceed.

NOTICE OF VALUATION
The value  of  the property  described  in this notice,  owned  or  
occupied  by you,  has been  assessed  as  at  the 30th June  1994 
level  of  market  value.
The assessed  values  are  shown on  the front  of  this notice.
Other authorities  may  use  the values  shown for  the purpose  
of  levying  a  rate  or  tax.

RATES NOTE:
The rate  now  levied  is calculated:
1. from  the commencement  of  the rating  year  to  the day  

before  the effective  date  - calculated  pro-rata  on  the 
previous  Capital  Improved  Value.

2. from  the effective  date  for  the remainder  of  the rating  year  
- calculated  upon  the supplementary  Capital  Improved  Value.

OBJECTION TO VALUATION
Section  37  of  the Valuation  of  Land  Act provides  that where  
notice  of  a  valuation  has been  given  by a  Council  for  the first 
time,  any  person  who wishes to  object  against  the valuation  
must lodge  an  objection  with the Council  within two  months 
after  the notice  is given.  In other  cases,  the objection  must be  
lodged  during  the months of  February  and  March.
An objection  is made  by lodging  it on  the prescribed  form  with 
the Council,  giving  particulars  of  the valuation(s)  to  which you  
object  and  the grounds  on  which your  objection  is based.
Copies  of  prescribed  forms  are  available  from  the Council  
during  office  hours.The  grounds  for  objection  are  set  out  in 
Section  36 of  the Valuation  of  Land  Act I960.
The manner  in which your  objection  will be  considered  by 
Council  and  your  further  rights of  objection  and  appeal  are  set  
out  in Division  4 of  Part  III of  the Valuation  of  Land  Act I960.

DEFINITIONS
Site  Value  (S.V.) - Is the value  of  the unimproved  land.
Capital  Improved  Value  (C.I.V.) - Is the total  unencumbered  
value  of  the property  including  land.
Net  Annual  Value  (N.A.V.) - Represents  the reasonable  annual  
rental  of  a  property.  Legislation  requires  that the N.A.V. be  5% 
of  the C.I.V. on  residential  properties.

Ros  Humphrey
REVENUE MANAGEMENT CO-ORDINATOR

Any  payment  not received  by  the  relevant  due  date,  whether  by  post or in person,  
will be  considered  overdue  and  will attract  interest  charges.

When  remitting  by  post, do not include  bank  notes  but forward  money  order  or cheque  crossed  ‘not negotiable ’ 
and  made  payable  to the  ‘Mornington Peninsula  Shire  Council’.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
Please  notify  the Council  of  any  changes  to  your  mailing  address.

Name

Address

Telephone  Number

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP must be  notified  in writing  by the lodgement  of  a  ‘Notice  of  Disposition  of  an  Interest  in Land ’, 
which can  be  obtained  at  the Shire Offices.
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INCLUDEgovernment  of victoria  
SCHEDULE C

COMMISSIONER OF LAND TAX 
436 Lonsdale  Street

Melbourne,  Vic. 3000

i

CS)
in Land

Tbe  Land  Tax  Act No.  6289.  1953. Sect.  15 (2) requires:  "7  -
"f^Yhe'’p"sc"ri;;d°  "r^nn"'of^  "e  ac^i^on  td^l'llup^W^Uh tharro'tir;uc°b'  ran'cllars^';:  aTe'p^es^ribed  U.

land  owned  by him at  the date  of  the notice.

Notice  of  Acquisition  of  an Interestj
i

X
u

full names  thereof.trust, corporation  or  company,  state■*lf a  joint  ownership,  estate.
O
Ho* PURCHAS6R/TRANSFEHBSI 2
O

57
VENDOR/TRANSFEROR SurnameQ

Other  Names  (in fulll
Other  Names  (in full)

^C.0|\VSH/xi
Occuoation\'

Dctuoation

State  Name  o( Occupier  (if known)0Q If Purchaser  will not occupy property
Rent (if known) S

52 
Î

2
O

details of title  and  transactiono Town or SuburbStreet,  Road,  ei?.oZ
rIat/Unil  No.O /'Area  O'- Dimensions

Parish
Section  or

r f-. c (fw w OF*. lL-€-
>■

/ IolioVolumePlan  No.
-l-TSVI I LV3.ia ^os-g>

Date  ol Transferal  ' I I Date  Possession  Given

23 ' n I

Memorial

For Office  UseWard  or Riding /Municipahty /
insJcH.

Contract
^ ,~y-^ FpA

Net  Sale  Price  SCj.iFT. Less Chattels  S.............................

Deposit  S ...O.Q.................

Deposit  S.............................

...... years^wlth  interest  at

property  details

Total  Sale  Price  S
net.Balance

CashTerms  of  Sale
Balance  by Instalments  of  S.................... per.

Balance  due .................
Terms

extending  over.

Nol«.-PI.':« ^ hox wher.  appUcafal..

.per  cent.

i-'

Plant  and  Machinery  
^.Igence

Chattels,  Crops. 
Livestock,  etc.

r-L-.items  in the  tronsaciion  additional  toAre  there  any  
land  i?nd improvements?
If so. show aoproximate  value.

Are  there  any  improvements  to
that  prnpnriy? IF- 4

No OYes

the  time  of this transaction,  in respect  of 
for more)  of the  following:

^■VpjiwplerWas  the  purchaser,  at  
;h«S prccerjy,  orie  1

Construction orMain  Structure  (if applicable)  _______
Brick 
Veneer

ol Properly  Isce  reverse  side  ot sheet  lor coOel, Description
V'v •

li

I Fibro
Cement

Numbers [Qu OtherTimber< Brick
Address  ol Solicitor or As<iot,igr PurchaserName  andO

/Name  and  Address  o( Solicitor or Agent  (or .Vendor

(VV-fol
.:F

liO C ollir-.'5» 
fVle  lloo-vTme^

o s-2
qa ..-T4 5y-7^o •. Telephone\a Teleohone

Sigo^reg/^i^unhsser So/lcitorfor Purchaser

of
*  l/We

..
hereby

Witnes

  as  •ppropr»«t»
Date

This form was  lodged  by
■ 0«(«i«

Personal Information
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Irrelevant & Sensitive
Irrelevant & Sensitive

Irrelevant & Sensitive
Irrelevant & Sensitive
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With Compliments

^ w4etv-v MORNINGTON
PENINSULA

v_x>-% 'Ls. cJ^'^

' ^AJUU^C^ -e>tv^

S Shire Council

Uv
(/W-ca J^'*!^ 

{^j^^-Q^-JUTQ. —'CA-.n.oO'T^^ OA-3i-«-£L

l^Vv

Private  Bag  1000 
Besgrove  Street  
Rosebud  3939

f

<4r<0>
••

Tel (059) 81 1500 
Fax (059) 86 6696 

DX 30059fcu-i

'•

f >
Personal Information
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1*4'b7o^
CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES

1 I (p (p'b
PROPERTY NUMBER/S

PROPERTIES OWNED BY THIS PERSON/S

^T.

SURNAME OF OWNER/S

GIVEN NAME OF OWNER/S .

NEW AD

Ozx^r\^—'11 RECDATE

SXSTEM UPDATED

Irrelevant & Sensitive

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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ALL
GRAPHIC

/Z7^9^ '1 

zs- 7 S'5th April 1993

/1^73  ^.c, 

1x773 Jc^
q: C 7 o ^
7^ X  ̂7  ̂A

' 2_
Shire of Flinders 
Boneo Road 
Rosebud 3939.

To the Cashieq

/
r'emmitances and account>N^ 
All Graphic 
359 Plummer Street 
Port Melbourne 3027.

/In future could Vou please forward aiq 
to the new addresis, a§ set out bel9iKr :

time  ̂CO operation.Thanking you for yo

Kind Regards

Roberta Di Vito

■'t' >

DV
359 PLUMMER STREET PORT MELBOURNE 3207.  TELEPHONE (0 3) 6464333. FACSIMILE (03) 646 351 7.

Personal Information
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SHIRE OF FLINDERS

(TO BE COMPLETED WITH CONTRACT OF SALE AND 
FORWARDED TO THE SHIRE OFFICE AT THE END OF 
THE MONTH OF TRANSACTION),

RATE COLLECTOR, 
SHIRE OF FLINDERS, 
BONEO ROAD, 
ROSEBUD,VIC, 3939

re: SALE OF LAND

STREET. A yiEWRQINT.ROADx)-mz,2, L/PLOT • • • •

TOWNSHIP

778FOLIO9.0^B • • • •VOLUME 

STATE WHETHER
LAND.ViVACANT LAND OR IMPROVED...

:.. .HILLIAI^ MURRAX. JYAH MAXWELL. 

JjARQlJNE.STREET» EPUW XARSA . y  

WILLLAM .LEPNARU SJDV^ 

NAME OF VENDO:

^4.ADDRESS• • • •

NAME OF PURCHASER• • •

ADD

OCCUPIER ( IF ANYI). . . . . . . . . . ..

ADDRESS TO WHICh\NOTICES ARE T ŜENT.

DATE OF POSSESSIONDATE OF CONTRACT. I . • • •V •

LAND AND IMPROVEIIENTSCONSIDERATION;-

CHATTELS

sx7L,ooaTOTAL (AS PER CONTRACT OF SALE)

PAEH............ .‘.V... . . . ..

• • • • •• •

iR TERMSSTATE WHETHER CASH ' 

IF TERMS - DETAILS.

• • • •
-8  MAY 1985

R.P. SIGNATURE•• • •agents  name • • •

as STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL.INFORMATION WILL BE TREATED 

RECORD PURPOSE ONLY.

THISN.B.

Irrelevant & Sensitive

Irrelevant & Sensitive

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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INCLUDE^GOVERNMENT OF VICTORIA

SCHEDULE C

o

o
o

O
DETAILS OF TITLE AND TRANSACTION

Flat/Unit No.

AllotmentMunicipal Property No.

778
Municipality For Office Use

Total Sale Price Less Chattels $ 

Deposit $ Balance2.Terms of Sale

Deposit $ Balance by Instalments of $ rms per.

*

Yes

Lessee

Brick Other Code Numbers

O

O

hereby declare that the above statements are true and correct.

Signature
This form was lodged by

Fibro
Cement

Are there any improvements to
the property?

O
O

Plant and Machinery

Licence

Chattels, Crops.
Livestock, etc.

Was the purchaser, at the time of this transaction, in
this property, one (or more) of the following:

prof>£rty detail:

Z'Area or Dimensions

25.3m x 51.37m

years with interest at 

Name and Address of Solicitor or Agent tor Purchaser

Freehill Hollingdale & Page
140 William Street, Melb.n

Telephone 54U Z64U

Are theXe any items in the t/ansactiot
land and\mprovements? /
If so. show.approximate va/ue.

140 William Street, Melbourne

\

Street No.

6

Lot No.

2

Section or Portion
B

Street, Road. ate. /

Viewpoint /Road

Construction of Mam Structure (if applicable}
Brick
Veneer Timber

per cent. Balance due...

\ Cash

 extending over.

Note.—Place X in boxes where applicable'.

• ■ COMMISSIONER OF LAND TAX
436 Lonsdale Street

Melbourne. IVic. 300023b
Notice of Acquisition of an Interest in Land j j i 1 <

The Land Tax Act No. 6289, 1958, Sect. 15 (2) requires:
: "Every person who acquires any land shall within thirty days of the acquisition of the land give notice to the Commissioner

in the prescribed form of the acquisition and shall supply with that notice such particulars as are prescribed of any other
land owned by him at the date of the notice."

‘ If a joint ownership, estate, trust, corporation or company, state full names thereof.

Description of Property (see reverse side of sheet tor code)

Ton i ii

/Name and Address of Solicitor or Agent for Vendor

McKean & Park
405 Little B^rke Sfc^e^yelb.

• i/we Freehill Hollingdale & Page Of

____________  19
Ward or Ridmg

linderU------------—

Town or Suburb

McCrae
Parish

Wannaeue
✓ Volume Folio

Book 9088 Memorial

Date of Transfer / I Date Possession Given

. g-"'™'___ 1.4 '3 '89—
Net Sale Price

Witness....................

Date
* Oaleta as appropriate

Q

VENDOR/TRANSFEROR 157

Surname

MAXWELL

PURCHASER/TRANSFEREE '

Surname

SIDWELL

Other Names (in full)

WILLIAM MURRAY IVAN
Other Names (in full)

WILLIAM LEONARD

Delete- _ _ _ _ _ _
Occupation Occupation

Address |5g Address

Rent (if known! $ |fiQ If Purchaser will not occupy property State .Name of Occupier (if known)
/

Address for Service of Future Notices (if known! g2
as above <■

X, Postcode

Address for Service of Future Notices (if known)

as above /
/ Postcode ,

Personal Information
Personal Information

CIC

CICCIC

Irrelevant & Sensitive Irrelevant & Sensitive 

CIC
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4

With the Compliments  of

FREEHILL, HOLLINGDALE & PAGE

B.H.P. House  
140 William  Street  

Melbourne  3000 
Telephone:  (03) 6402640 

Telex;  AA 33004 
Fax:  (03) 640 2689  (Groups  2 & 3)Barristers  & Solicitors

21ST MARCH, 1989
OUR REF: CMH:JBB:TC Industrial  Practice

Formerly  Moules  Industrial  Practice
Nauru  House  

80  Collins  Street  
Melbourne  3000 

Industrial  Fax:  (03) 6402688  
(Groups  2 & 3)

WE ENCLOSE AMENDED NOTICE OF ACQUISITION.
THAT THE PURCHASERS ARE WILLIAM LEONARD AND ELSIE MAY SIDWELL. 
WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD AMEND YOUR RECORDS.

PLEASE NOTE

DARWIN
Morris  Fletcher  & Cross  
Darwin  Plaza  
The Mall

SINGAPORE
Standard  Chartered  
Bank  Building  
6 Battery  Road  
Singapore  0104 
Telephone:  (65) 2251288  
Telex:  RS42674  
Fax:  (65) 2253314

SYDNEY
MLC Centre  
Martin  Place  
Sydney,  N.S.W. 2000
Telephone:  (02) 2255000 Telephone:  (09) 327  5777  Telephone:  (062) 497711  Brisbane,  Queensland  4000 Darwin  NT. 5790

Fax:  (062) 489582

PERTH
Australia  Place  
15-17  William  Street  
Perth, W.A. 6000

BRISBANE
Morris  Fletcher  & Cross  
Riverside  Centre  

Canberra  City, A.C.T. 2601 123 Eagle  Street

CANBERRA
London  Court  
13 London  Circuit

Telex:  AA21885  
Fax:  (02) 2336430

Telex:  AA 92937  
Fax:  (09) 3225954

Telephone:  (07)  8339666  
Telex:  AA41243 
Fax:  (07)  8324373

Telephone:  (089)  81  7333  
Telex:  AA88788  
Fax:  (089)  81  4675
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INCLUDGOVERNMENT OF VICTORIA

SCHEDULE C

COMMISSIONER OF LAND TAX
436 Lonsdale Street

Melbourne. Vic. 3000

Notice of Acquisition of an Interest in Land
The Land Tax Act No. 6289, 1958, Sect 15 (2) requires:

“Every person who acquires any land shall within thirty days of the acquisition of the land give notice to the Commissioner
o in the prescribed form of the acquisition and shall supply with that notice such particulars as are prescribed of any other
J land owned by him at the date of the notice."
UJ
a If a joint ownership, estate, trust, corporation or company, state full names thereof.
f- •o
z ______________________________________________________________________________________________________ __________________

\ VENOOR/TRANSFEROR 157

Surname \

PURCHASER/TRANSFEREE '

Surname

MAXWELL SIDWELL OdKltlt.

Other Names (in full)

WILLIAM MURRAY IVAN
Other Names (in full)

WILLIAM LEONARD & ELSIE MAY

/

Occupation
\
\

Occupation /

159

3141
ostcode

Address

3101

................. .. \ “n If Purchaser will not occupy property State Name of Occupier (if known)

Address for Service of Future Notices (if known) Q2

as above \
\ Postcode

Address for Service of Future Notices (it known)

as above
Postcode

DETAILS OF TITLE ANO TRANSACTION
'Area or Dimensions

25.3m x 51.37m
Flat/Unit No. Street No.

6
S'—'- arc. Town or Suburb X

Viewpoint Road McCrae
Municipal Property No. Allotment Section or Portion

B✓

Parish
Wannaeue

Lot No.
X, 2

Plan No.
X 114212

Volume Folio
Book 9088 Memorial 778

Municipality

---- Shire—of—Fl index
Total Sale Price 

Terms of Sale Cash

Terms

, extend

Ward Or Riding

s---------X------------------- 4-

..........Less Chattels $

Deposit $

Deposit $ .

mg over...............years w

For Office Use

............. [n
.Balar

_____________ Balar

th interest at.........

Date of Transfer / / Date Possession Given
_______ 11' 2 1 B'l 14 '3 '89___

et Sale Price S. ...................

see... ..

tee by Instalments of $.................. per._______

-----per cent. Balance due ............ .

PROPERTY DETAILSNote.—Place X m boxes where applicable

Are there any improvements to
the property*

Are there any items in the transaction additional to
land and improvements?

___________________

'___________________
Plant and Machinery

Licence

Yes x No 4---------Chattels, Crops,
Livestock, etc.

Was the purchaser, at the time of this transaction, in respect of
this property, one (or more) of the following:

-------
Occupier Lessee

Brick Timber Other
Fibro
Cement

Construction of Main Structure (if applicable)
Brick
Veneer Code Numbers

Description of Property (see reverse side of sheet for code)

ion n r

declare that the above

This form was lodged by

Name and Address of Solicitor or Agent for Purchaser

Freehill Hollingdale & Page

i/we Freehill Hollingdale & Page Of 140 William Street, Melbourne

lame and Address of Solicitor or Agent for Vendor

McKean & Park
405 Little B?<yrke S^gefo^elb. 140 William Street, Mel^4Q 2640

Date / 3 '3*7
Oaiata as appropriate

Personal Information Personal Information

CIC

CICCIC

Irrelevant & Sensitive Irrelevant & Sensitive

CIC
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■Sr (03)6708821  
Fax: (03)602 5037 
DX400 Melbourne  
Telex AA 3 5 307 (via  Ausdoc)

Associate:
lanWCox,LLRRA.

Richard L Park, LLB.
Geoffrey  A Park, LLB.
Anthony  T Rogers,  LL. B, RCom. Consultant:
How'ard  S Obst, li-B. RJuris. A Leslie Park LLB, RA. 
Mark A Flynn,  LLR REc.
Peter RJenkin,  LL.R REc.

405 Uttle Bourke  Street 
Melbourne  

Postal  Address:
GPO Box  38A,  

Melbourne  3001

SOLICITORS 
18  6 3

Ms. J. Scambiatterra  vour  
:ANG: 153410-08

Please
quote ref

15th March, 1989

The Commissioner of Land Tax
DX 26
MELBOURNE From McKEAN & PARK Solicitors

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

Dear Sir,

Re: Maxwell to Sidwell
Ppty: 4 Viewpoint Road, McCrae

As Solicitors for the Vendors we enclose Notice of Disposition 
with regard to the above property.

Kindly acknowledge receipt in due course.

Yours faithfully, 
McKEAN & PARK

Per Personal Information



MSC.5001.0001.4102

Notice of Disposition of an Interest in Land

"ks Box 4342 PO Melbobrerti

Common form to be completed by ALL VENDORS USE BLOCK LETTERS
Legible copies only accepted

A copy O( this form is tn be forwarded (where applicable! Io
Commissioner of Land Tax. 436 Lonsdale Street. Melbourne 3000. Melbourne and Metropolitan Board or Wor .  
3001 State Rivers and Water Supply Commission. 590 Orrong Road. Armadale 3143 or Branch Office. Municipality Forward to the Municipal
Office in which property is situated. Local Sewerage. Water and River Improvement Authority

Reg Rate or Agents I <St Rate

No Code

82 87

94| 95Delete 88 93 96

PARTIES IO THE TRANSACTION

FOR
OFFICE

USE
ONLY

W B MI
Rest. J Hold A f

j AddAda

REFERENCE No DATE Rale
o o

RIX 56 | 1 Ten

3 13

75

iwn)

Post/odePostcode

OF TITLE AND TRANSACTION
Street. Road, etcArea or Dimensions Flat/Umt No PostcodeTc.vn o' Suburl

Section or PortionAllotment rish

Plan NoLot No

Date Possession Givenor Office Use

Net Sale Price

Terms of Sale Cas’ Balance

BalanceTerm! Deposit S by Instalments ot S per

years with interest at Balance dueextern (ng over

PROPERTY DETAILS

Yes o

Lessee

Purr baser

/4-CO UUiJ/cCI.

Telephone

ty]We JYTcJZ-€ki CJ/'L- of i-—

Signature ot Vendor or Solicitor for Vendor

This form was lodged bvas appropriate

Side of Street \
Distance and Direction from anti Name
of nearest Side Street (where app\cable)

Are there any improvements to
the property ?

Date of Transfn' (

Contract \ 1

(NOTE.-PLACE X IN BOX WHERE APPLICABLE.) D

Are therAany items in the transaction additional
to land avo improvements >
If so. show approximate value

Name and Address of SolicitbF'or A^e’nr Jor Vendor

auS LITTLE BOURKE STR£E7
MGLBOUFtME (G r 0 OCX 3001;
OX XXI-T.

Witness
Date

■ Delete

 M?iqnt and Machinery

licence

"Chattels. Crops.
~ Livestock, etc

hereby ents are true and correct.

Less Chattels, etc $ \
las detailed below!

Deposit 

Was the purchaser, at the time of this transaction in respect of
this property, one (or more) of the following \

rs /

19\ gyL-

Ward or RidingMunicipality \

o^JP-bodkap
Total Sale Pric

n
Volume / Folio

___ Name ,»><! Address pl Si
rto/i,nc

Address for Service of Suture Notices

VENDOR/TRANSFEROR
Surname .

m rn O.-., A or r, .r.,.,rr,.,. 1 --- ,■----LA ,
— r ununFsoL n, i nMiyorcntt —' ---- -- • ’ -

Surname ■» • <
iQg re<a

Other Names (in full)

10 rVAo |u>CAr-s
Other Names (in full)

CUf’h Pc-t VTA L-4^OrACT'~-o) '

Occupation \

\ *' ““

Occupation

|

___

n)

Occewc

Construction

Brick

of Mam Struct
Brick
Veneer

ure i if applicable

Timber
Vibro
dement OthX

C-si.i'ptu r. .,1 f’mp.m. ireverse Side
Code NT.mbe'5 £___ _m"-' ' j

Sheet for ode)

---------------------------------------------- n r i ■■■■- ■ ---------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------- '■

Harston Partridge 8 Co Pty Ltd Pr.n>ers Melbourne I 03

Personal Information

CIC
CIC

CIC

Irrelevant & Sensitive Irrelevant & Sensitive

Irrelevant & Sensitive

CIC



MSC.5001.0001.4103

j-i (Yja^od  j

PLAN "OF SUBDIVISION OF;
PARJ. OF CROWN PORTION I., 
....... .............„SECTIC)N.B,

APPROPRIATIONS CNCUM8RANCE8  A OTHER NOTATIONS

DRAINAGE r— Blue

PARISH: WANNAE.UE 
COUNTY: MORKINGTON____

K) 5 0 10 20
SCALE OP METRES

4

i

-rO06

o
ofN oSI COo>

25 • 30 -^003001> j
post  & not defined2 fencecypress

berk concrete kerb tn

VIEW POINT ROAD R3
bock of concrete kerb

%
not defined post  & wire

PSM found

t



MSC.5001.0001.4104

FORM
OFFICE U

PROPERTY INQUIRY APPLICATION FORM COD' APPLICATION No

^.-0^7^

TO (Insert Name & Address of Authority)

RATES

APPLICANTS REFERENCE

Postcode 3000

Ijt-Unit Na S,ree'vlW6ClNT ROAD Municipality SHIRE OF FLINDERS
_OI No 1 Parish

WANNAEUE2

Situated on iinks/lt/metres

 (n/s/e.'W) ot SEE ATTACHED PLANStreet. Area (Acres/Ha)

p.t a [1 f 1 |'qVACANT LAND

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

  
N  

B

 
D

  
i D

Certificate/Advice Requested (Give Details as
described on Property Inquiry Information Sheet).

Clerk
of Flinders
Offices

‘.‘PORTANT — If more than one certificate required, complete
md forward one form for each certificate to relevant authorities
i accordance with the Property Inquiry Information sheet.

USE
BLOCK

LETTERS

>th links'ft/metres
51.37m

• *:e wnetner vacant land or nature
• building (e g Dwelling. Factory)

D.X. No. /240

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT

Section
B

I OF LA NO BE PRECISE. INSUFFICIENT INFORMATION WILL RESULT IN RETURN OF APPLICATION
LOCALITY PLAN (COPY OF TITLE OR SKETCH) SHOWING DIMENSIONS OF WHOLE OF PROPERTY
AND/OISTANCE FROM NEAREST STREET INTERSECTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH FORM.

Shire
Shire
Shire
DX 30059

| ROSEBUD

Name of Directory
MELWAY

FREEHILL HOLLLNGDALE & PAGE
SOLICITORS /
140 WILLIAM/STREET
MELBOURNE/ VIC

Fee Enclosed S 5.00

REFERENCE

Skfcet No.

Plan No.
Sub-div.

own or Suburb, _ , 
McCRAE

C.A or CP No
114212 P/0 C/P 1

NOTE: Generally replies will be mailed to applicant's address However, if you ivi>Xlc collect a M.M.BW. Rate or Town Plannir

Certificate — available 3 business days after receipt of application — cross hgp<T

VENDOR PURCHASER
Surname

er Names

RE'1 MAXWELL

WILLIAM MURRAY IVAN /

X’’ SIDWELL

WILLIAM LEONARD & ELSIE

Address
/

FULL NAME & ADDRESS OF REg/tERED
PROPRIETOR IF NOT THE VEN0OR

CATHY HAWES

Phone_No. 640 2640______ Date 16/2/89

rotai Sale Price

Date of Contract 11/2/89

Terms of Sale CASH/TERMS CASH

(N/S.'E/W) side of street commencing 

Volume/BooK Folio-Number Frontage links/lt/metres 11

9088 778 25.30m

CIC

Irrelevant & Sensitive
Irrelevant & Sensitive



MSC.5001.0001.4105

I ITies <^1 nut; M ~ <IMU wi« - oiutvn w “
a  - arson

• -
UL * Ulus H > Mslchod Mschlrts Ntf

.r '‘I t^r.

ORIGINAL REGISTER BOOK

ai 9088  poi7  7  8NOT TO BE TAKEN FROM THE OFFICE 
OF TITLES M VOL.

VICTORIA

atMxtk
CO

I UNDER THE "TRANSFER OF LAND ACT"-IVAN-
WILLIAM MURRAY /MAXWELL_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Medical^Practitioner is the proprietor of an estate In fee simple - 
subject to the encumbrances notified hereunder in ALL THAT piece 
of land coloured on the map hereon being Lot 2 on Plan of 
Subdivision No.114212 and being part of Crown Portion One 
Section B Parish of Wannaeue County of Momington

ToorakI  ̂
VO
T- LTV

18  HopetoLui  Roadof

CT'
Ti O
OJ C^

c:.-i
QJ •

I
■

Issued under Regulation 12 
on the approval of the — 
above Plan of Subdivision-c—e.i

Assistant Registrar of Titles 

ENCUMBRANCES REFERRED TO

I-MeRTOAOE-—F.-202767

As to any land coloured bluej
? THE EASEMENTS (if any) existing over the same by 

virtue of Section 98 of the Transfer of Land Act •f

THE above  hortgags
IS DlSCHAB.GEtJ

*v*gj um-l 1975
I

O
oo
CD

270-0'
ROAD

DERIVED FROM VOL.6097  F0L.211 VOL.6333 F0L.510 
10/6/'75.

VIEW POINT
LENGTHS ARE IN METRES

M/ICAS (if shown) arc IN MCCTARCS (At) 
OR m SQUARC UCTRCS Qn^)

\ SEARCH
McKEAN S PARK - SOLICITORS 
•4h Little  Bourke  Street.  Melbourne  3000 
Tel  (03) 6708821  -0 X 400-FAX (03] 602 5037

Irrelevant & Sensitive



MSC.5001.0001.4106

/4C:»7

uionioS"

^ 51^

r35&/5i. .

Irrelevant & Sensitive



MSC.5001.0001.4107

r- ^ FORM 4.2
USE ONLY

PROPERTY- INQUIRY APPLICATION FORM ■'APPLICATION No.REFERENCE CODE

O o =l O0\
IMPORTANT — If more  than one  certificate  required,  complete  
and  forward  one  form  for  each  certificate  to  relevant  authorities  
in accordance  with the Property  Inquiry  Information  sheet JLLJc

. ..U.O
CertificaTe/AdtfLce  Requested  (GIve-Oei^TTs  as  
described  on  Property  Inquiry  Information  Sheet).

TO (Insert  Name  & Address  of  Authority)

1
& 'CiO'..........

- f^c:_-Ho-^  — i 1
fDor>e-o Fee  Enclosed  $

J1_
NOTE: Generally  replies  will be  mailed  to  applicant's  address.  However,  if you  wish to  collect  a  M.M.B.W. Rate  or  Town  Planning  
Certificate  — available  3 business  days  after  receipt^  application  — cross  here  | |

PURCHASERVENDOR

7niOTiO,-€.|l

lA.if'iiPdiri  niuf tji I lu-iTi
Surname TO

Otl|||Names

Urq-enK  AtJc^ioa/
Address

FULL NAME & ADDRESS^ADF REGISTERED 
PROPRIETOR IF NOT THE VENDOR

/
NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT APPLICANTS REFERENCE

PLEASE QUOTE

lihilintiini

USE McKEAN & PARKBLOCK
LETTERS O-Gs j iPhone  No. 670  8821 Date

GPO BOX 38A  
MELBOURNE VIC 3001 
(405 Liti^tle Bourke  Street)

Total  Sale  Price $1863

Date  of  Contract

D.X. No. 4001 V Terms  of  Sale  CASH/TERMS

DE^RIPTIONOF LAND —BE PRECISE. INSUFFICIENT INFORMATION WILL RESULT IN RETURN OF APPLICATION.
LOCALITY PLAN (COPY OF TITLE OR SKETCH) SHOWING DIMENSIONS OF WHOLE OF PROPERTY 
AND DISTANCE FROM NEAREST STREET INTERSECTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH FORM.

Street  No. Street.  Road,  etc MunicipalityFlat/Unit  No. (- V C5Qci
1 cX or  C P No

oF
Parish 1SectionLot No. Plan  No/2. [A JrioncA-i^.i -ii/

rrontage  links/ft/metres Depth links/tt/metresPostcodeI Pwh Of buOufO/

prir- r. rfg-g
Volume/Book koho/Number

PLEASE SEE ATTADHED PLANl~io
Situated  on (N/S/E/W) side  of  street  commencing  ......... .... links/ft/metres

PLEASE SEE attached  PLAN.............  S.ree.  Area (Acres/Ha)(N/S/E/W) of
Map  ReferenceName  of  DirectoryState  whether vacant  land  or  nature  

of  building  (e  g  Dwelling.  Factory) MELWAY
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

T

■> N/...'''
—^

B
Fr / RP

-N

D
3 ^

R

Irrelevant & Sensitive



MSC.5001.0001.4108

riiviu  uuKi aut'i'Uicu  i

(l^ Titles  Ottice Halcli«dn - nod 
BL - Blue

on » Brown 
G ~ Green

0 - Orange  
H - Hatched  .1939 Machine  NS

:-TP
ORIGINAL REGISTER BOOK

41 9088 fol778MNOT TO BE TAKEN FROM THE OFFICE 
OF TITLES

VOLt

VICTORIA

d^rtttet^  nf ^xthro
I

' -IVAN- "TRANSFER OF LAND ACT"
WILLIAM MURRAY./MAXWELL
Medical Practitioner_ _ ___ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _
subject to the encumbrances notified hereunder in ALL THAT piece 
of land coloured on the map hereon being Lot 2 on Plan of 
Subdivision No.114212 and being part of Crown Portion One

County of Momington

ToorakI IS 18 Hopetoun Roadof
T- LPt is the proprietor of  an estate in fee simple -

CTi
Ti O 
QJ
Td to

Q> •

■

Parish of WannaeueSection BI

Issued under Regulat 12 
on the approval of the — 
above Plan of Subdivi. 1

0 Assistant Registrar of Titles 

ENCUMBRANCES REFERRED TO»
L

MeRTOAOE-—F;202767

As to any land coloured bluej
THE EASEMENTS (if any) existing over the same by 
virtue of Section 98 of the Transfer of Land Act •

I
f

the  above  mortgage  
IS discharged

t
I I. JURISTS
!

j-icTotyt.

.*

Bata#

Z

\

o
o
CD00

r>o
^25H30W41*45

270*0'
ROAD

DERIVED FROM VOL.6097 F0L.211 VOL.6333 F0L.510 
10/6/'75.

VIEW POINT
LENGTHS ARE IN METRES

ARCAZ (lA SMOWNj AKC IN HCCTAPei fAaf 
OP IN SOUAPe UCTPtS (m*)

I

SEARCH
McKEAN & PARK - SOLICITORS 
40b Little  Bourke  Street,  Melbourne  3000 
Tel,  |C3) 670  8821  - DX 400 • FAX (03) 602 6037

BY

REF

t

Personal Information



MSC.5001.0001.4109
•‘M ' tt.OVrn

Q -* Of««ii
'w-'f\\ . BL - etiM Machine  H9

}<

4I

9088  POL 778VOL

CAVEAT lodged  - 2 feb  igsi
tAVfAT WiTHf^riAWH nrFDRE ENTRY 

2 Il;.l! ly^ ’l

. I
! ,!■■■

to NATIONAL AUSTRALIA

BANK LIMITED

Registered I6th November 1984

NO.L370954T

f I

i
i

i

I
■■ I

■■ V
i

; i
!

j

I

!: 7 \

I

!
I

i

»

A



MSC.5001.0001.4110
I

■'i

ia'nn'Kft «'1 \ \ tri 4=5/'. ft'

3

.ms^

r:
• -"i-

i
>,r.

I

V

-8  FEB 19 ’89  " ' i'j

:assa,is ■s

McKean & Park 
DX AOO MELBOURNE*31;

■,

Dear Sir'V

W.M.I. MAXWELL
PROPERTY I 6 VIEW POlhJT ROADj, HcCRAEt '■:j?

I am in receipt of your letter dated the 31st January, 1989 wherein you 
requested information with respect to an iffipending transfer of a property.

As regards the specific questions you raise, you will appreciate that the 
Council has no statutory duty to provide information on whether a property 
complies with relevant legislation. Thus any information the Shire may 
supply in this regard is necessarily of a limited nature only.

Nevertheless, in an attempt to be as helpful as possible, appreciating the. 
limitations adverted to above, I will set out below such information as 
can be provided

I caution, howevtry that this information should be taken as a guide only 
and shou.Ld not ' be reliec ori by "your cfleriE^Fbr the" purposes of decision 
making in resfiect fo "EVie plirchase or "oWerwise and that expert or further 

inoepencIerrEIy cbtaineB by your client where any doubt or 
problem IS anEicxp'^e? or encountereaT'

A search of our records indicates that the above property is vacant 
land.

ft

-4

i
ft ■ ''fH

I
\

1.
e

'i
As you are aware there is no requirement for Council to provide * 
details of approvals granted greater than seven (7) years ago. EX3 
NOT RELY upon details of approvals granted in excess of seven (7) 
years as they are often sketchy and unable to be verified. ' '

N.B.

There are no existing 'Orders' under the provisions of the Victoria 
Building Regulations.

2. ■s

T.‘A'"-'-^*’"*•'9^-

%
Cont'd.« •

Vrs
K

,i'j
■5:

■:ai
I
i

A';

■ '1.4uisV'; ■ ili'il': a



MSC.5001.0001.4111

^ ,r ■ f -"'"T

■ ■■ ■ < 1

f -1,■•'s

';5,

>!
/**i, ^» k i

.ijf,
■■■■' ■-.

#

''■H

r

Page 2.

In conclusion I feel bound to repeat that whilst every care has been taken 
(within the limitations mentioned) to provide tiie above information, no 
warranty of reliability is given and no responsibility to any person 
(including your client is accepted by the Shire for errors or omissions 
howsoever arising in this regard whether by negligence or otherwise).

I also repeat that independent enquiries and the use df independent 
experts should be made where any doubt or proolem is anticipated or 
encountered.

i:

i

i

r

Yours  faithfully

,^3,vv

(John Gaffney)  
BUILDING SURVEYORf

• >\■ w:»■

; • \ V-
t

■-V’

(Reference: EW:JC 116765 : Elizabeth Wilson - Ext. 137)
(Your Reference: Maxwell)

I

• . “i... 1? y*;-, '-v.-,

I 'Civ

y'^ Sif

.r k-i 22

i'■iV'' , *-'
■ ;

iJtiim )*
iv '■;

'*■ ■' 
*^,7  - ■*.[

t'

> ,>* - •>--,--,r::V-5, 2

'"iX: -. 4.24-. ; --
1^4''r* 'c

■ /k,,y

«5: 52 'X
2^■ V,

■7'  -

f

4'rv/r

2.Wf
■

• ■ t

4 ^ ■.- . -ir

r.-"yv'r  'r -:/ iV ■ >•* ■ 
' j.-.

.•'2 V1 •(s
■'57  <2^ 4

i

- ,V

/y

2 2’-fe2  '■_'2Lf.

Personal Information



MSC.5001.0001.4112

'Form  10
Building Control  Act 198 1

victoria  building  regulations  1983
ReguiaiionsS  8  (2) and  (3)

REQUEST FOR BUILDING APPROVAL PARTICULARS

•-AM*
‘Company  name

telephone GTO S'bSIconiaa  person  Joi^c:-^  j<=!4-+-«s

precedmg  7 years  and  any  current  cenificate,  not.ee  or  repon  made  undS  Act o^  the
following  propeny:

ADDRESS;

FILE NO.

Uot-
3 t JAM989RECEIVED.Muprbii- 2- in O I —

'Road
CTC^ CL ircH.ei- 

TITLE DETAILS:

Volume  S 0-5*6  Folio  

Lot  No.  ^

Crowij  Allotmrni

Registered  Owner L-OtUlCt

REFERRED DEPT j GPFjCEfiI/Suburb/ TO

f^PlpC:
——5253 for

DRAFT REPLY 
FORCE. 

DEPAFili^ENTAi 
REPLYrrcouNcir

I COMMITTEE 
INFORiVIA'nOi^' 

ONLY

Lodged  Plan II ^ C2.i ”12.

Scciioii~E/ Fansfi

Signed
ir Agent

PAR'nCULARS  REQUESTED;

Building
Approval
Numbers

Dates
Issued Brief description  of  works

Has final  inspteciion  been  approved?
Certificate of  Occupancy  number  and  date  
foundation,  frame and  final inspection approval

AGENTS

an equity  in the

iINFORMATION supplied  by
(Co-ordinator)

Date /■-

Fee rcceived/rcccipt  No.

*  Strike out  words  which arc inapplicable  
t for  applicants  under  Regulation  8.8  (3) only

Jean Cordon  Government

J

f^nicr Melbourne

/

Irrelevant & Sensitive



MSC.5001.0001.4113

riiulu oun aut'r'kicu  i• Ui piv \yosTitles  Ottice Malchvdn - fled  
DL - Blue

un - Miown O • Orenge  
0 *■ Green

f'
H * Hatched  . Machine  NS

I-

.•vynr-n« .
•i

TiP
ORIGINAL REGISTER BOOK

mII 9088  fO[.778NOT TO BE TAKEN FROM THE OFFICE 
OF TITLES

VOL.

VICTORIA

(E^rtitot^  atMxthm
I UNDER THE "TRANSFER OF LAND ACT"' -IVAN-

WILLIAM MURRAY /MAXWELL of 18 Hopetoun Road _ _ _ _ _ __
Medical Practitioner is the proprietor of an estate In lee simple - 
subject to the encumbrances notified hereunder in ALL THAT piece —
of land coloured on the map hereon being Lot 3 on Plan of - - --
Subdivision No.114212 and being part of Crown Portion One - - - - -
Section B Parish of Wannaeue County of Momington

ToorakI >
\0  K> 
T- m
TJ o<u c^
c hJ
0) .

4:§ •

Issued under Regula 12 
on the approval of the — 
above Plan of Subdiv. I

t Assistant Registrar of Titles 
ENCUMBRANCES REFERRED TO»

I

■MeRTQAOE '—F.202767

As to  any  land  coloured  blueJ i
THE EASEMENTS (if any) existing over the same by 
virtue of Section 98 of the Transfer of Land Act ■f

run above  MORTGAGS
IS discharged

!
i
i

I go.jmn975_
!:

P/CTCKVi

»•

2

; (

e
o
o
COCOI rno

41*45
270*0'

ROADVIEW POINT
DERIVED FROM VOL.6097  F0L.211 VOL.6333 F0L.510 

10/6/'75.
LENGTHS ARE IN METRES

^pe4s (if SHOWN) ARC n HcerARCs /><V 
OR IN SOUARC UCTRCS (/n*)

I

V SEARCH
McKEAN & PARK - SOLICITORS 
40b Little  Bourke  Street,  Melbourne  3000 
1 el,  (03) 670  682 1 - ox  400 ■ FAX (03) 602 5037

BY
REF^ . . . 0?^aX.iiX.l.V  ..

»

/

Personal Information



MSC.5001.0001.4114
- jj 11 c o i.

"it - Bid O * Green a ^ Hntchntf Machine  Hfi
■) ,.

9088  POL, 778VOL

CAVEAT LODGED - 2 FEB 1984

tAVEAr WiTM'Tn.AV/M nrFD.RE entry  ■ i.''• '' '.!
2 .'; l'l;.U

to NATIONAL AUSTRALIA

BANK LIMITED

Registered 16th Noveiaber 198A

NO.L370954T

4k
! I

f

;
t

I

:■ r i

^ y
: I:; • .

i

|:

►
r

}

I

t

!
!
I

f-



MSC.5001.0001.4115

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

1 bibs::PROPERTY NO. &• •••••

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY

SURNAME OF OWNERii.

ADDRESS

n;;.t-. D.ME i • 'f ":(': r'"': 
i '•■ni.-L-

i
I

■; •. !j. '!.'i

fi 7

'i
I

i. !! I
®EPAYER HAS NO^E 

PLEASE SEND ACCOUNT

'•#

RATES PAID

HOW INFORWIATION OBTAINED

DATE

Personal Information

Irrelevant & Sensitive



MSC.5001.0001.4116

63 1470
63 1870 18th July 1983

DR. Ml RRAY MAXWELL KP
24 Collins Street ,

Melbourne. 3000

The Secretary
Flinders Shire Office
Boneo Road
ROSEBUD 3939

<2/OSo/?0

GololrtM y

Dear Sir 

$ lus zfbsts of a total o

I

Would you note

at 6
foil.

s' dated £58 /06 /83 and served
enclose cheque for

my new private address for all future correspondence:

eviously informed your office)
IcCrae, has been in my name for

request that the property be no longer referred to
Maxwell Estates.

Would
that the property
a numbey of years
Maxwell in 1972.

73 Mason Street, South Ya/ra 3141.

/ Accordingly,
as Lilias Charlotte

To expiate tlje attached Default Summon:
o 8 Hopgtoun Road, Toorak 3142 on O'

ou please jiote (as I have p:
Viewpoint Road,/
Itwing the death/of my mother Lilias Charlotte

Yours faithfully.

ii

Dr. Murray'Maxwell

L-< 2.^7

~
I iYfci • I/

2 1 JUL 1983

-3. ....
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SHIRE OF FLINDERS
FILE NO.

SUBDIVISION FEES

FINAL PLANTE.NTATIVE PLAN

No. of LotsNo. of lotsFeeDateRec.No. FeeDateRec.No.

is3

ROAD CONSTRUCTION '

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

CONTRACT SUM

FEES PAID

j
REC. NO.ITEM FEEDATE

17o ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BITUMINOUS SURFACING ESTIMATE

BALANCE OF 2%% SUPERVISION FEE

ACTUAL COST BITUMINOUS SURFACING

\
AMOUNT DUE BY SUBDIVIDER

REFUND DUE

ACTION ON ADJUSTMENT<f
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The Registrar  of Titles  
Titles  Office  
283  Queen  Street  
HELoOURME.

"y:
■ ••• ."■•■ ‘j-

3000.
[

!
I

Dear  Sir

PL^i OF SOODIVISION PS.1663 - MAXWELL i
PART CROi'fj ALLOTnEliT 1, SECTION B, PARISH OF WANNAEUE

I refer  to  the above  plan  of  subdivision  sealed  by my Council  on  
22nd  October  1974  follcwinn  tna  service  of  notice  pursuant  to  
Sub-section  lA of  Section  569E of  the Local  Government  Act 1958  as  
amended  requiring  the ov/ner  to  complete  certain  works  and  I advise  
that the said  requirement  has now  been  comiplicd  with.

The consent  of  the relevant  Servicing  Authority to  the lodging  of  
this statement  as  required  by Sub-Section  3A of  Section  569E of 
the  Act was  received  on  24th April 1975.

Yours faithfully.'M& ■y'-  y

A/
'■-yy'

(J.T. Ledwidge)
ACTING SHIRE ENGINEER •A

•!sr:

' ■>; :
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S. 105

State  Rivers and  W^ter Supply 

11 Commission  erf Victoria
Telex:
WATERCO 
A A 30739

Telephone;  509 9511 
Extension: 287

w
mm 4Vi

590 Orrong Road  Armadale  3143 Australia

P/S 1530 23rd  April,Our Reference:

cl :^vf

The Shire Engineer, 
Shire of Flinders, 
Shire Office,
DROMAIli. Vic. 3956.

De&r Sir,

re: Plan of Subdivision
Part of Crown Portion 1, Section B 
Parish of Wannaeue 
Owner: M. Maxwell 
Your Reference No. 1663 '

With reference to the abovementioned subdivision, I have 
to advise you that the subdivider has now complied with 
all of the Commission's conditions for the provision of a 
water supply to the allotments of the subdivision, 
including the payment of a charge of S300.

Accordingly, the Commission now consents to your Council 
sealing the Plan of Subdivision without any further water 
supply requirements.

Yo-ors faithfully.

 
^cti/ig  Secretary.

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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S>ulirit«rs

Me KEAN & PARK
SOLICITORS

Arthur Leslie Park, BA., LL.B.
Richard Lawrence Park, LL.B.
Geoffrey Arthur Park, LL.B.

® 67 6388 (4 lines)

84 William Street,
Melbourne. 3000.
(One door north from Collins SO

In reply please quote ALP/JGL your ref. KP: SF P.S. 1663 15th April, 1975

The Acting Shire Engineer,
The Shire of Flinders,
The Shire Office,
PROMANA 3936

Dear Sir,

RECEIVER ■_)
17 APR 1975^

ENGINEERS DEPARTa

I Acknowledged——.... ---- -------

Re: Dr. 0. M. Maxwell - Plan o* Subdivision
1663 - Lots 51 and part 52, 53 and 5A
Lodged Plan No. 11D3B, McCrae

We thank you for your letter of the 10th April.
Our client called on the Stat  and Water Supply Commission
yesterday and paid the fee of  which was the requirement of
the Commission. The Commission, we understand, were to write to you
immediately advising you that their requirement had been complied with.

As soon as you receive the letter from the State
Rivers and Water Supply Commission will you kindly write to the
Registrar of Titles immediately and lodge with the Registrar a
Statement of Compliance pursuant to paragraph (d) of Sub-section
(3) of Section 569E of the Local Government Act as amended.

You rs^ferrt'hfully,
MCKEAN & PARK

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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■ \

McKean G Park, 
Solicitors,
84 William Street, 
MELBOURNE.

' -I

•, ’ ■ :

■ ., ■■

i. ■■3000. T

-'M
□ear Sirs,

PLAN OF SUBJIVIGICN 1BR3 - LOTS 51 AND PART 52. 53 ANO 54
LOJGEJ PLAN 11038, MC CRAE.

I rePer to your correspondence oF March 25th, rePerenced 
ALP/JGL, and to the notice sealed by Council on October 
3rd, 1974, and Forwarded to Mr. Maxwell.

The siiid notice set out certain requirements, one oP which 
required that Mr. Maxwell give or cause to be given to the 
Council, a statement Prom the State Rivers and Water Supply 
Commission that its requirement had been met.

I regret that until the statement in writing is received,
I am unable to authorise the release oP the Flan oP Subdivision.

Yours PaithPully,

'l‘v

£J.T. LEOWIGGE]
ACTING SHIRE ENGINEER

‘ -M ;v

'-.TV-

■ ■ ■

•-r. t

i. ■ • A - ' ' . . ... -L
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Me  KEAN & PARK ® 67  6388  (4 lines)

SOLICITORS

Arthur Leslie  Park,  B.A., LL.B. 
Richard  Lawrence  Park,  LL.B. 
Geoffrey  Arthur Park,  LL.B.

84  William  Street,
Melbourne.  3000.
(One  door north from Collins SO

In reply  please  cuote ALP/3GL your  ref. 25th March, 1975

fV L r: E I V E D
.•icC.it I ARWS DEPT,

/
The S3crBtary,
The Stire  of  Flinders,  
Shire Offices,
DROMAWA

y
RECEIVS*

'L 6 MAR 1975
R£F, TO

3936 2 7  I 1975

Dear  Sir, ........

Re: Dr. William  Murray  Maxiuell  
"Resmarin"  V/ieu  Point  Road,  McCraeProperty:

We are Sclicitcrs for Dr. W. M. Maxuiell, the 
ouner of "Rosmarin" Uieuj Point Road, McCrae. This property uas 
subdivided and the Plan of Subdivision is with the Registrar of 
Titles for his approval.

One of the requisitions from the Registrar 
of Titles reads as follous:- "The Council of the Shire of Flinders 
has made a requirement in respect of mater supply on this Plan of 
Subdivision pursuant to Section 569 E (lA) of the Lccal Government 
Act 1958 as amended" This requisition mas made as far back as 
the 22nd of October, 1974. The application mas lodged at the 
Office of Titles by Messrs. R. W. Barrie & Co., Solicitors of 
Melbourne but this firm is nom in the hands of the receiver appointed 
by the Lam Institute of V/ictoria. Our client, Dr. Maxmell, is most 
anxious to have the Plan of Subdivision approved as soon as possible and 
an enquiry at the Office of Titles today shomed that the requisition of 
the Registrar is stil out standing. The Registrar asks for a letter 
from you stating mhen requirements have been complied mith or have been 
mithdramn by the Council.

Will you kindly let us knom by return mhat the 
present position is regarding this and mhether you are able to supply 
the Registrar mith the required letter.

Will you kindly treat this mattsr as urgent.

Yours faithfully 
MChEAlM &yPAF}H ^

P Irrelevant & Sensitive
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ll?
R. W. BARRIE & CO. PHONE: 67 7477

C4 UNES>
TONS

224 Queen  Street ,
(CNRi Queen  and Lonsdale  streets )Betty Bryant , ll.b .
MELBOURNE 3000
Your  Ref: 
Our  Ref: BB:AG

26 th February
R r C f: * V r o
SECRETrtKY’S DEPT.Che Shire Clerk, 

Shire of  Flinders,  
Shire Offices, 
DEOMMA, VIC, 3936

7^ 2 I FEB 1975
REF. TO

Dear Sir,

Dr. W.M. Maxwell - Subdivision of Land in 
View Point Road McCrae

We wish to advise that we are acting for Dr. W.M. 
Maxwell the Subdivider of land situate at View Point Road 
IcCrae which Subdivision was sealed by the Council on the 
22nd day of October 1974. The Council of the Shire made 
a requirement with regards to water supply pursuant to 
Section-’bSE 1(a) of the Local Government Act 1958 as amended 
and we would be obliged if you would let us know whether the 
requirement has been satisfied and if it has whether you have 
notified the Office of Titles or if it has not what yet remains 
to be done.

For your information the Plan of Subdivision was lodged 
at the Office of Titles in Number 114212.

We look forward to hearing from you as soon as possible.

RECEIVEB
28rc6l975

aKHOB  WtfliiaH Yours faithfully,

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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PRIVATE ADDRESS

A. L. Da  COSTA,
L.S., M.I.E. (AUST.)

LICENSED SURVEYOR

5 Naples  Street , 
Mornington, 3931

Telephone Mornington  
(059) 75  212961a  main  street.

MORNINGTON, 3931
P,0, BOX 126

20th... J.anu.aj:x-1.9..75VISITS:
100 HIGH STREET. BERWICK

2NO a  4TH WEDNESDAYS 
BETWEEN 3 a  8  P.H. 
OR BY APPOINTMENT

ALDaC/VL

Mr, P, Parkinson, 
Shire Engineer, 
Shire of Flinders, 
DROMANA.3936.

Dear Sir,

Re; Dr, ¥.M. Maxwell Subdivision
Your  Ref, I663

Would you please make the following amendments to 
this plan. The wori^ Cyprus in View Point Road should be Cypress 
and the bearing to the P.S.M. should read 196^39^40 instead of
196  30’40. !

Yours  faithfully.

(A.L. DaCosta)

51'
. i/oi

adged ----------- ---

r;
. 1 - •

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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*JL

OIF*

TELEPHONE: DROMANA 87  2100SHIRE OFFICE: DROMANA, VICTORIA, 3936

REF.

23rd October,1974

Mr. A.L, DaCosta, 

6lA Main Street, 

MORNINGTON.3931.#

Dear Sirs

PLAN OF SUBDIVISION NO: 1663 (Am^re:

OWNER: M. Ntexvifell

1 enclose  herewith the sealed  plan in respect of  the above  
subdivision.

Yours  faithfully.

  
SHIRE ENGINEER

Enc.

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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K

PSPtSH PS-1PP3

3rd October 1974

Mr. H. Maxwell 
18 Hopetoun Road 
TOORAK. 3142

Dear Sir

APPLICATION FOR PLAN OF SUDDIVISION PS. 1663^
PART CROHN ALLOf efr 1, SECTION 3, PARISH'yfAHNAEUE

j
With reference  to  the enclosed  Notice  you  are  advised  that upon  
receipt  of  the written  statenient  or  statenenis  from  the State  
Rivers  and  'later  Supoly  Cornisslon  referred  to  therein,  the Council  
shall lodqe  In the Office  of  Titles  a  Statep'ent  of  Compliance  
pursuant  to  paragraph  (d)  of  Sub-section  (3) of  Section  569E of  
the Local  Government  Act as  amended.

Yours  faithfully

(P.S. Parkinson) 
SHIRE ENGINEER 'i

■ ■

.

W
■ <• V

f
■■V

. Vv

■■

r •
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-V

PSP:SH PS-1663

7th October  1974

Mr. A. L. DaCosta  
lia Main Street 
MORrilMGTON. 3931 i

Dear Sir i

APPLICATION FOR PLAN OF Sl'"/''iy:SIf^N PS. 1663 - MAXWELL 
PART CRCViirULQ-ntNfTT  SrCTIO:4 n, paris h Mh^'NAEUF

I enclose  herewith a copy  of  a Notice  sent to  the above  for  
your  inforrnaticn.

Yours  faithfully

(P.S. Parkinson)
SHIRE ENGINEER

I

.

-
; •
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SHIRES OE" FI.KNDESRS

SHIRE OFFICE; OROMANA, VICTORIA. 3936 TELEPHONE; DROMANA 87 2100

REF. PSP:SH PS-1663

Mr. M. Maxwell
18 Hopetoun Road
TOORAK. 3142

WHEREAS you have pursuant to Subsection (1) (b) of Section 569 of the
Local Government Act 1958 as amended, given to the Council of the Shire
of Flinders notice dated 21st June 1974 of your intention to subdivide
the land hereunder described into two or more parts and have submitted
to the said Council a Plan and the necessary copies thereof pursuant to
paragraph (d) of Subsection (1) of the said Section 569, NOT TAKE NOTICE
that the said Council requires that you the owner of such land do the
following acts or things pursuant to Subsection 1? of Section 569E namely s

THAT you undertake to cause to be paid to tlie State Rivers and Water
Supply Commission the sum of (Three Hundred Dollars) which sum has
been assessed by the Commission to be a fair and reasonable contribution
towards the cost of the works servicing the subject land, and further

THAT you cause to give or cause to be given to the Council a written
statement or statements from the State Rivers and Water Supply Commission
that the requirement referred to above lias been complied with. The land
hereinbefore referred to is : Part Crown Allotment 1, Section B, Parish of
Wannaeue, Township of McCrae.

Dated the day of CbZoZdb- 1974.

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE )
PRESIDENT, COUNCILLORS )
AND RATEPAYERS of the )
Shire of Flinders was )
hereunto affixed in the )
presence of - )

(PRESIDENT)"

ICILLOR)

(SECRETARY)

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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SHIRE OF FLINDERS MINUTES OF COUNCIL MEETING

25TH SEPTEMBER 1974

PAGE NO. .37

17. APPLICATION FOR PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS. '-530

Applicant : M. Maxwell

Location ' : Lots 51, Pt. 52, 53 and 54, L.P. 11038, McCrae

Zoning : Residential ‘A1

Ri di ng : Murray

The plan sets out the resubdivision of 4 lots fronting View Point Road

at McCrae into two larger allotments one of which has additional frontage

to a service street off Nepean Highway.

The Statutory Authorities have been not'fied and all have consented or are

deemed to have consented to the subdivision as proposed with the exception

of the State Rivers and Water Supply Commission who have consented subject

to a condition requiring a contribution from the applicant towards the cost

of works for servicing the subject land.

Under the provisions of Section 569E of the Local Government Act Council

is bound to make a requirement where sc requested by an authority to whom

the plan of subdivision was referred.

The plan complies with requirements for Residential 'A1 Zoning and no

objection can be seen to the proposal.

CR. BAKER R. THAT COUNCIL SERVE NOTICE ON THE OWNER PURSUANT TO SECTION

CR. BAKER E. 569E (]a) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT REQUIRING THE OWNER TO

(a) UNDERTAKE TO CAUSE TO BE PAID TO THE COMMISSION THE

SUM OF  WHICH SUM HAS BEEN ASSESSED BY THE

COMMISSION TO BE A FAIR AND REASONABLE CONTRIBUTION

TOWARDS THE CCST OF THE WORKS SERVICING THE SUBJECT

LAND.

CIC
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r A SHIRE OF FLINDERS MINUTES OF COUNCIL MEETING
25TH SEPTEMBER 1974 
PAGE NO. 38

APPLICATION FOR PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS. 1533 (Conf d) /17.

(Cont'd)

(b) CAUSE TO GIVE OR CAUSE TO BE GIVEN TO “HE COUNCIL A 
WRITTEN STATEMENT OR STATEMENTS FROM T3E STATE RIVERS 
AND WATER SUPPLY COMM SSION THAT THE REQUIREMENT 
REFERRED TO IN (a) ABQVE HAS BEEN COMPLIED WITH.

AND FURTHER

THAT THE PLAN BE SEALED SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER THE SERVICE 
OF THE ABOVE NOTICE.

CARRIED
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SHIRE OF FLINDERS ENGINEER'S REPORT

25TH SEPTEMBER 1974

PAGE NO. 29.

17. APPLICATION FOR PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS-1663

Applicant : M. Maxwell

Location : Lots 51, Pt. 52, 53 and 54, L.P. 11038, McCrae

Zoning : Residential 'A'

Riding : Murray

The plan sets out the resubdivision of 4 lots fronting View Point Road

at McCrae into two larger allotments one of which has additional frontage

to a service street off Nepean Highway.

The Statutory Authorities have been notified and all have consented or are

deemed to have consented to the subdivision as proposed with the exception

of the State Rivers and Mater Supply Commission who have consented subject

to a condition requiring a contribution from the applicant towards the cost

of works for servicing the subject land.

Under the provisions of Section 559E of the Local Government Act Council

is bound to make a requirement where so requested by an authority to whom

the plan of subdivision was referred.

The plan complies with requirements for Residential 'A‘ Zoning and no

objection can be seen to the proposal.

IT IS RECOMMENDED:

THAT COUNCIL SERVE NOTICE ON THE OWNER PURSUANT TO SECTION

569E (1A) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT REQUIRING THE OWNER TO

(a) UNDERTAKE TO CAUSE TO BE PAID TO THE COMMISSION THE

SUM OF WHICH SUM HAS SEEN ASSESSED BY THE

COMMISSION TO 3E A FAIR AND REASONABLE CONTRIBUTION

TOWARDS THE COST OF THE WORKS SERVICING THE SUBJECT

LAND.

CIC
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SHiRE OF FLINDERS/ ENGINEER’S REPORT
25TH SEPTEMBER 1974 
PAGE NO. 30.

17. APPLICATION FOR PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS.1663. (Cont'd)

RECOMMENDATION (Cont'd)

(b) CAUSE TO GIVE OR CAUSE TO BE GIVEN TO THE COUNCIL A 
WRIHEN STATEMENT OR STATEMENTS FROM THE S^ATE RIVERS 
AND WATER SUPPLY COMMISSION THAT THE REQUIREMENT 
REFERRED TO IN (a) ABOVE HAS BEEN COMPLIED WITH.

IT IS FURTHER RECOMMENDED:

THAT THE PLAN BE SEALED SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER THE SERVICE 
OF THE ABOVE NOTICE.

V
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o  Rivers and  water  Supply
cr (=film\ t Commission Victoria

Telex:
/i?/ WATERCO 

A A 30739  
Telephone:  509 9511 
Extension :590 Orrong Road  Armadale  3143 Australia 239

Our  Reference; p/s 1530 - Wannaeue

The Shire Engineer, 
Shire of Flinders, 
Shire Office, 
DROMANA. VIC. 3936

t4SEP 1974

Dear Sir,

Consent, subject to certain Conditions, to the 
sealing of a plan of subdivision by a Municipality.
Local Government (Subdivision of Land) Act 1973 No. 8531.

Part of Crovm Portion 1, Section B
Parish of Wannaeue
Owner: M. Maxwell
Your ref: No. ST. 7 P.S. 1663

The Commission has investigated the plan of subdivision forwarded 
with your letter of 11th July, 1974, 
preliminary enquiries have been made by the subdivider, regarding 
the provision of a reticulated water supply, no formal agreement 
has yet been entered into.

••
and notes that while

Accordingly, I have now to advise that the Commission, acting 
as the constituted ¥ater Supply Authority in respect of the land 
in question, by virtue of the provisions of the Water Act, 1958, 
consenis, subject to compliance with the condition set down below 
to the sealing of the plan of subdivision. It should be clearly 
understood that such conditional consent does not constitute the 
formal consent of the Commission as required by Section 569B(7)(b) 
of the Local Government Act, 1958, unless the requirement is fully 
complied with and for the purposes of Sections 569(7)(b) and 
569B(7E) of that Act, the Commission shall without further notice 
be deemed to have hereby formally refused its consent if the 
conditions are not fully complied with.

The condition referred to above is that under the provisions of 
Section 569(1B) of the Local Government Act, the Council is 
requested to make a requirement under Section 569E(1A) of that 
Act requiring the owner to undertake to cans 
Commission the sum of Three Hundred Dollars(%3^0of e paid to the 

which sum
has been assessed by the Commission to be a fair and reasonable 
contribution towards the cost of works for the service of the 
subject land.

The Council's attention is drawn to the provisions of Section 
569E(3A) of the Local Government Act which requires the consent 
of the Commission to be obtained before a statement is lodged 
in the Office of Titles, to the effect that a requirement made 
pursuant to Section 569E(1B) of that Act has been complied with.

Yours faithfully.

• '-> i-i..

- ■ ; .-f

S,
Secretary

S 016

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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P3. )(oC>^,DROMANA-ROSEBUD SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
NEPEAN HIGHWAY, DROMANA 

VIC, 3936
Telephone:

DROMANA 37  2592 
37  1295

P.O. BOX 146, 
DROMANA, 3936

SLB:FC.Ref.

2nd. Septemb-er, 1<^74.

The Engineer.
Shire of Flinders. 
Shire Office. 
Nepean Highway, 
DFOM^MA.3939.

Dear Sir,
We refer to the proposed subdivision for Maxwell at 

Part C.P. 1 Sec B. Parish of Wannaeue and advise that no further ease­
ments are required by this .(Authority.

Yours faithfully,

P

DROMANA-ROSEEUD SEWERAGE AUTHORITY.

RECEIVo::^
/3^56'

ENGii t^kS DthiAAU.^1.1^1

Acknowledged.

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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A. L. Da  COSTA,
L.S.. M.l S. (AUST.)

LICENSED SURVEYOR

PRIVATE ADDRESS

5 Naples  Street, 
Mornington , 3931

T elephone  Mornington  
(059)  75 2129

61a  main  street.
MORNINGTON, 3931

P.O, BOX 126
VISITS:

lOO HIGH STREET. BERWICK
2ND a  4TH *VeDNESDAYS  

BETWEEN 3 a  5 P.H.
OR BY APPOINTMENT

ALDaC/VL

RECEIVED ^Mr. F. Parkinson, 
Shire Engineer, 
Shire of Flinders, 
DROMANA. 3936.

3j

EKGr'itSS
Dear Sir,

Re: Dr. Maxwell
Your Ref. PS I663

Please find enclosed three extra copies in regard 
to this plan of subdivision. The plans forwarded to you 
previously don’t appropriate the new easement for drainage and 
sewerage and I would be pleased if you would replace this 
declared copy with the one previously forwarded and also amend 
the other copies which you have.

Yours  faithfully.

(A.L. DaCosta)Encs  ,

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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PLAN OF SUBDIVISION OF;
PART OF CROWN PORTION I 
...................... SECTION B

AP(>HOPRIATION3 eNCOMORANCES  & OTHER NOTATIONS

LKIAINAGE S sewerage — BLUE

PARISH: WANNAEUE 
COUNTY; MORNINGTON

’ ^
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Mr. A.L. Da Costa 
61A Main Street 
MORuINGTON. 3931.
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■VfDear Sir

s
PROPOSED PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS.1663 - - L.H. tiAXWELL

■'X'

V fjTile Uroiiiana-Rosebud  Sewerage  Autliority  has written in reference to  
the abovesnentioned  plan of  subdivision  requiring  that the plan as 
submitted  be amended  to  provide  for  c 2 metre easement as shown on  
the attached plan.

On receipt of  plans amended  in accorcance  with this requirement  
we will be pleased  to  further consider  the subdivision.
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Yours  faitiifully.

.C-'-'V-'i

j-r'.>s ,

(P.S. Parkinson) 
SHIRE ENGINEER 4
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A. L. Da  COSTA,
L.«., M.I.S. (AUST.;

LICENSED SURVEYOR

PRIVATE ADDRESS

5 Naples  Street . 
Mornington, 3931

61a  main  street,
MORNINGTON. 3931

Telephone  Mornington 
(059) 75  2129

P.O. BOX 126

..1.6 9.2A,VISITS:

100 HIGH STREET, BERWICK 
2ND a  4TH WEDNESDAYS 

BETWEEN 3 a  5 P.M.
OR BY APPOINTMENT

ALDaC/VL

Mr, P. Parkinson, 
Shire Engineer, 
Shire of Flinders, 
DROMANA.3936.

Dear Sir,

Re: Dr, Maxwell

Please find enclosed six copies of plan amended as

request«3.

Yours faithfully,/

received -'
Encss ^ W' ,-v^ (A.L. DaCosta)

ENGu,.c.,

'ffowledged.

\
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tiNEPEAN HIGHWAY, DROMANA 

VIC., 3936 iS!Telephone:
DROMANA 87  2592 

871295
P.O. BOX 146, 

DROMANA, 3936 i:!
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a
SnP3:FC.Ref. !!

'iI
13th. Aucijst,  1974. 1

ii

Shire Ennlneer.  
Shire Cffice, 
.Mepean Hirhvvay,  
DROVAN.'i. ■'3936

I• '3 i!--
•»

I;
V:!'.r.3V.!cJ;2d.. ii•••••••<

Dear Sir I I*
■ We rotor to your letters concerp.i-'n proposed subdivisions

i;for  the followinu:

1. J.A.gD.Kerr - Lot 29 S. 30 8. Part Lot 21 & 22 Block : *
E. LP. 2622. .Ref. Mo. 16S^.

iI!
2. J.A.8P,C,.Vi.  Lyons  8, D.M.Tomlinson.  - Fart CP. 17 'I

. lots  3 8. ^ IP. 12138. .Pef. No. 1583. i!
if

ifM.Maxwell - Part CP. 1 Sec B Parisa of  Wannaoue. I
Ref. No. 1663. 1

i
i!
{Ws vvish to  coT.ment  as follows  on  the easement repuirerre^ts ii

for  the above  plans; ,5

■A 2.0 metre easement is repuired as shown on the attatrhed
plans. Ii

Please arranne  for  the am? pHpiji plsns to  he fonvarded  to
this office  for  our  records.

Yours  faithfully,

;;

AOMTMISTR.hTT.VE cfficer.*1

\

r
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Telephone No.:

DANDENONG 792 0141

423STATE
ELECTRICITY
COMMISSION

Extension No. .
EASTERN METROPOLITAN 

ELEaRICITY  SUPPLY BRANCH
122-138 THOMAS STREET, 

DANDENONG, 3175OF VICTORIA
2 2 JUL1974

Town  Clork ,
Sity Enginccrr 
&hiro Soorotary->
Shire Engineer.

RECEIVED-
-il O oUi.  i974

EliClMEERS DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir, lowledged..

PLAN OF SUBDIVISION

Please be advised that the Plan of Subdivision SLibmitted 
by you in accordance with Section 569 of the Local Government 
Act 1958, and described hereunder, satisfies the requirements 
of this Commission for a supply of electricity to the lots 
as indicated.

The foregoing does not necessarily imply that electricity 
supply is readily available to the individual lots of the 
subdivision.

Council 
Ref.No.

LocationOwner

/US.

Parish Base Map No.DistrictC.A.

/ VS

Yours faithfully.

R.A.Gliddon 
DISTRIBUTION ENGINEER

DE59/6
(Revised Feb.1973)

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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Postmaster-General's  Department

Australian  Post Office
Office 441 Nepean Hi^way mUKSTON 3199

AN8/1

Phone S» Georgiou 781 2322 16 July  1974

Shire Engineer  
Shire of  Flinders  
Nepean Highway  
msmsiv Yic 3936 RECEIVED

Dear Sir
d ......

PLAN OP SUBDIVISION

The following plans of proposed suhdi'vision suLmitted io 70ur 
Council for seeding have "been examined hy this Department, and 
no ohjections are offered to the proposeds.

l663i/^lan of Subdivision Part Crown Portion 1, 

Section B, Parish of Wannaeuo.
Owner : M. Maxwell.

"X,-
Reference :

Plan of Subdivision Part Crown Allotment 76,
Parish of Nepean Lot 5 IP 1463.
Owner : E, M. H. Webster.

Plan of Subdivision Part Crown Allotment 48, 
Section 1, Parish of Wannaeue Lots 1 & 2 IP 61684*  
Owner : A. L. & B. M. Modistach.

Reference : 1662

Reference : I664

Tours faithfully

District Engineer

Irrelevant & Sensitive
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

AN8/1 POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT 
DISTRICT ENGINEERS OFFICE 

FRANKSTON. Telephone  781  2322

15  July

Reg.  No.
If any  further cor­

respondence  on  this 
subject  please quote  
the above  number.

19.74
Dear Sir/Madarn,

Your communication dated ......i
Ref. No .....P.S.I663  JALiSTT hai reached this Office and it will receive early

attention.

11 My  1974

..... . -..Yours 
.....AfknowLdjjd... r Irrelevant & Sensitive
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O.H.M.S.

ShirA. Ensineer  «.. Shirft. of. . Plinders

Nepeim KL^w^
‘

mOimA....TIC...3?36
COMMONWEALTH OP AUSTRALIA.

If not  delivered  within 7 days  return  to  
Postmaster-General ’s Department.

441 Nepean  Highway. 
Frankston,  3199
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SHIRE OFFICE: DROMA"IA, VICTORIA, 3936 TELEPHONE: DROMANA 87  2100

ref. VE:M
s^sA/r -TO

. 35tli.J\ay,.1974 % • • c •

The Eenj.cr E-’-scutive  En^^ineer,
Stuto  iUvors  i; \-hXoT Supply  Gofpjnission,  
Pcr.t Ol'i'ice Box  317, 
rllAIIKSTOII, VIC. 3199-

Doar  Sir,

■ PLAN OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PS. I663 • 
LOCATION: PT CP 1 SEC B P/WANNAEUE 
OWNER; M. ;-iAXWELL 
ZONING: RESIDENTIAL 'A' (S. OFF.),

URBM AREA (W.R.P.A. - I.D.O.)

I hereby certify that the topography, coil type, area 
of each lot and the local rainfall is such that an all avaste 
septic tank system on each lot, v.dll ensure that all effluent 
can be disposed of within the lot boundaries b^' means of 
sub-soil absorption.

Yoiprs  faithfully,

V. EUSTACE,
SBfIOR Id'ki-rii  SURVEYOR.

V"1I

■ H

• ■

• ’^1
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SHIRE OFFICE: DROMANA. VICTORIA. 3936

KP: EH

11th July, 1974.
c

ETTLaM I2S 225

TELEPHONE: OROMANA 87 2100

A.L. DA COSTA

61A MAIN STREET

! ORN INC TON 3031.

Dear Sir

PROPOSED PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS. 1663

APPLICANT - v,. MAX.JEH.

I refer to the above proposed plan of subdivision received on

4th July, 19 74 and have to advise that before the

proposal can be considered it will be necessary for you to forward

the required subdivisional fee of 

Should any adjustment of this fee be necessary on completion of

a final plan, you will be notified accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

(P.S. Parkinson)
SHIRE ENGINEER

CIC
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PAID PREVIOUSLY

REC!^THIRTIETH SCHEDULE l j
»■ # *T

..HiF L-

NOTIGE AND REQUEST

I, Alfred L DaCosta of 6la Main Street, Mornlngton 
hereby give notice of my Intention to lay out a 
road, street, lane or passage (or "to subdivide 
land Into allotments" or both as the case may be).

Situation of land .. . ..
. pf. PrPKn.  Ppjr.tipn.  I,
. ^.ep.tp-pp. p. . . . . . . . .
Parish, of, ¥,apn.a,eu.e. . .

1.

Name and address of registered proprietor 
of land

M,.. ^,a?Ci^.e^l. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. 18. Pppp-tpup. RfS..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
, T,0,0R^, . . 3142, .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2.

A plan with the required  particulars  set out  
thereon, together  with a copy  of  such plan to  be 
retained  by the Council,  and  the fee of C33.00 

submitted  herewith and  I request  the Councilare
to cause the said plan to be sealed with the seal 
of the Municipality,

1974Dated this ..2i.st.... day of

To the Municipal Clerk, 
Mprningtpn,.....

• • »

Sig
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